Resolution No 2006 - 45

Resolved, That the Burt Township Board supports the regulation passed by the Alger County Board of Commissioners, entitled Alger County Smoke-Free Worksite Regulation. This resolution creates a policy in Burt Township that requires all public and private work sites with enclosed areas to be smoke-free, other than private residences, bars, and tobacco specialty stores.

In addition, Burt Township prohibits smoking within 20 feet of any Burt Township building.

Adopted on motion by Lois Leavenworth, second by Kathleen Correll.

Roll Call Vote: Lois Leavenworth – aye, Karen Brzys – aye, Kay Wampler – aye, Kathleen Correll – aye.

STATE OF MICHIGAN)COUNTY OF ALGER)

I, Kay L. Wampler, Clerk of the Township of Burt, Alger County, Michigan, certify that the above is a true and correct copy of the resolution which was approved by the Township Board at a meeting held on October 10, 2006.

Signed:

Dated:

October 12, 2006

Kay L. Wampler, Clerk